TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accuvein L.L.C.		104/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rodney Aboff	
Street Address:	33 Gerard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Huntington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Christopher Cagnazzi	
Street Address:	6 Mallard Drive	
City:	Huntington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Mitchell L. Conn	
Street Address:	458 Browning Lane	
City:	Cherry Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08003	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Jack DiMaio
Street Address:	29 East Gate Road
City:	Lloyd Harbor

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0620

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11743
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Daniel Goldman
Street Address:	308 Woodside Avenue
City:	Ridgewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07450
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Harry Lerner
Street Address:	9 Clearmeadow Lane
City:	Woodbury
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Stephen J. Lerner
Street Address:	84 White Hill Road
City:	Cold Spring Harbor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11724
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Vincent Luciano
Street Address:	3 Royal Way
City:	Shoreham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11786
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Thomas Prunty
Street Address:	3 White Spruce
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	VL Group, L.L.C., as agent for other Lenders

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0621

h		
Street Address:	1025 Cherry Road	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38117	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77284704	ACCUVEIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke
Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 108

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. O'Rourke
Signature:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
Date:	04/22/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=AccuveinSecurity Interest#page1.tif source=AccuveinSecurity Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0622

CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

In consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, pursuant to the provisions of the Security Agreement dated as of April 20, 2010, the undersigned "Company" hereby (i) confirms and ratifies a continuing first and prior security interest in and to all of its patents and trademarks ("Collateral") as identified in the attached Schedule A in and to the following Secured Parties:

- Rodney Aboff
 33 Gerard Street, Ste. 204
 Huntington, NY 11743
- 2) Christopher Cagnazzi6 Mallard DriveHuntington, NY 11743
- 3) Mitchell I. Conn 458 Browning Lane Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
- Jack Di Maio29 East Gate RoadLloyd Harbor, NY 11743
- 5) Daniel Goldman 308 Woodside Avenue Ridgewood, NJ 07450
- Harry LernerClearmeadow LaneWoodbury, NY 11797
- 7) Stephen J. Lerner84 White Hill RoadCold Spring Harbor, NY 11724
- 8) Vincent Luciano
 3 Royal-Way
 Shoreham, NY 11786
- 9) Thomas Prunty
 3 White Spruce
 Hauppauge, NY 11788

1

1025 Cherry Road Memphis, TN 38117 Cold Spring Harbor, New York April 16, 2010 Accuvein L.L.C. STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NASSAU On the 6th day of 7pril , 2010, before me personally came Ron Goldman, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in 42 600se HillRd, 616 Sq. Harbor, NY, that he is the CEO Accuvein L.L.C., the company described in and which executed the foregoing Confirmatory Security Agreement; that he knows the seal of said company; that the seal affixed to said assignment is such company seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Managers of said company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. SUE A. VALLEJO Notary Public, State of New York My commission expires: No. 01VA6192352 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires September 2, 2012

10)

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

VL Group, L.L.C., as agent for other Lenders